Illinois law.

Section 1100.505  Operating Standards

Uncontaminated soil fill operations are subject to all of the standards and requirements of Sections 1100.202 through 1100.211 of Subpart B, with the following exceptions:

a)	The provisions of Sections 1100.203 and 1100.210 will not apply.

b)	The owner or operator must conduct postclosure maintenance in accordance with Section 1100.209 for a minimum of one year after the Agency issues a certificate of closure pursuant to Section 1100.525 unless a shorter period of time for postclosure maintenance is approved by the Agency in writing.  Reasons for which the Agency may approve a shorter period of time for postclosure maintenance include, but are not limited to, conformance with existing reclamation plan requirements, zoning requirements, local ordinances, private contracts, or development plans.

c)	The owner or operator must remove all equipment or structures not necessary for postclosure land use in accordance with Section 1100.209(a) unless otherwise approved by the Agency in writing.
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